
Living Wages: YES NO X YES X NO X

Responsible Wages: YES NO X YES X

SBD Director Date

Building: NO

Highway: NO Heavy Construction: YES

Reason for Recommendation

Contract Modification No. 3 will increase expenditure authority by $2,363,931; increasing the total cumulative value from $14,130,000.00 to 

$16,493,931,00 if approved by the County Mayor.

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

SBD reviewed this project pursuant to Implementing Order 3-41 for SBE-Goods & Service measures. Project information analyzed included 

the project’s scope, estimated project cost, minimum requirements/qualifications and funding source. There are nine (9) SBE firms certified in 

the commodity code below as of 1/6/2022. The following measures are applicable to this solicitation:

Set-Aside: when the value of a spot market quote is under $250k and there are two (2) SBE firms per-qualified under this pool capable of 

providing the requested good(s) and/or service(s)  or when the value of a spot market quote is above $250k and there are three (3) or more 

certified SBE firms pre-qualified under this pool capable of providing the requested good(s) and/or service(s).

Bid Preference: when the value of a spot market quote is under $250k and there are less than two (2) SBE firms pre-qualified under this pool 

capable of providing the requested good(s) and/or service(s) or when the value of a spot market quote is above $250k and there are less than 

three (3) SBE firms pre-qualified under this pool capable of providing the requested good(s) and/or service(s).

No Measure: when the funding source precludes the application of small business measures.

Miami Dade Living Wage Rate does not apply per the Living Wage Ordinance Sec.2-8.9 of the Code. This solicitation is not for the purchase of 

services.

The work description codes assigned based on the scope are:

NIGP 20070 Shirts, Dress and Casual, NIGP 20085 Uniforms, Blended Fabric

Goal

Goal

Goal

SBE - Con

SBE - Goods

SBE - Services

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Description of Project/Bid: Modification No. 3 under RTQ-00124, for additional expenditure in the amount of $2,363,931 to allow 

multiple County department to continue purchasing work and public safety uniforms. The current 

contract allocation is $14,130,000. This additional expenditure authority of $2,363,931 will increase the 

total contract allocation to $16,493,931. The contract was originally awarded for $13,825,000.00.

Contract Measures

Measure Program Goal Percent

Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: $16,493,931.00

Department: Internal Services

Project/Contract No: RTQ-00124 (Modification No. 3) Funding Source: Various

Project/Contract Title: Public Safety Uniforms Received Date: 12/22/2021

Small Business Development Division
Project Worksheet

1/06/22




